## BYLAW NUMBER 49M2024

## BEING A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF CALGARY TO DISESTABLISH THE GREEN LINE BOARD AND REPEAL THE GREEN LINE BOARD BYLAW 21M2020

## 

WHEREAS Council has considered C2024-1148 and deems it necessary to disestablish the Green Line Board and repeal the Green Line Board Bylaw 21M2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CALGARY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Green Line Board is hereby disestablished.

2. Bylaw 21M2020, the Green Line Board Bylaw, is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME ON \_\_\_\_\_

READ A SECOND TIME ON \_\_\_\_\_

READ A THIRD TIME ON \_\_\_\_\_

MAYOR SIGNED ON

CITY CLERK SIGNED ON

CITY OF CALGARY RECEIVED IN COUNCIL CHAMBER	
OCT 2 9 2024	
ITEM: 12.2.4 (2021-1184 Distrib - Proposed Isylaw 49 CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT	1M2234